Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Southland Area Stormwater Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 035-2017
CHANGE ORDER: 3

Necessity for change: Change Order is for creating a second construction bid
package for the Water Quality basin the WGPL area and additional analysis for
Southview Dr. stormsewer system. The original concept is not viable due to

unavailability of land.
Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




DATE: December 3, 2018
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

Contract Modificaiton: 3
ORDER

CONTRACT #: 035-2017

PROJECT: Southland Area Stormwater Project

TO: Banks Engineering, Inc.

Original Contract Amount

$305,000.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $143,615.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 47%
Existing Contract Amount $448,615.00
Zmﬁ mm.mmmw.m..m\.amo_.mmmmv in Contract Amount - (From following pages) | mmomoooo
Percent Change of This Contract Modification 13%

Original Contract Amount

$305,000.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $183,415.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 60%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $488,415.00
n.q.q.u.vu&.vﬁ.v4.u.4.vu.u.vvu.4.q.q.q.q.q.....m.4.«.«.4...........u.u.v..m\vv.....&%.dvu&h&&.4.4&.q.........w.‘.._n.u.‘..‘.. S R R o 2 oA Tt To oo 0 TaTo T e oo Ta AT T o TeTaTATeTo TR TA T O A TaTa Tt e e Ta e T e e TaTa T e o TaTATe T
Recommended by P e

(Proj. Engr.)

Date_ /*/ 4//8

Accepted by O(\\(A B A a5

b N (Consultant) Date / Nu\ Y \ /8
Accepted by 4 (Contractor) Date

Approved by A m\\M\k\Q\\ VQ CHn? (Director) Date / N\\ ﬁ\\&
Approved by (Commissioner) Date

Approved by

(Mayor or CAQ) Date




Total decrease

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: December 3, 2018
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |3
CONTRACT #  |035-2017
Project: Southland Area Stormwater Project
TO: Banks Engineering, Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease ._: contract Increase m.s contract
No. DEL price price

1| ADD |Design of stormwater improvements in the WGPL area| LS 1 $ 136,115.00 | § - $ 136,115.00
2| ADD |wgpl Right of Way Acquisition Assistance LS 1 $ 7,500.00 | $ - $ 7,500.00
3| ADD |Additional design, bidding assistance, const. admin. LS 1 $ 35,500.00 | $ - $ 39,800.00

4 $ - $ -

5 $ - $ -

6 $ - $ -

7 $ - $ -

8 $ - |3 -

9 $ - 1% -

10 $ - 13 =

11 $ - $ -

12 $ - $ -

13 $ - $ -

14 $ - $ -

— — R I—————————. 3 L :

$

Total increase

Net (increase) in contract price

183,415.00

R

183,415.00

Page 1 of 1




